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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:
DERRICK PARRAM, APPELLANT

HISA ACTION NO.: 2023-00124 DOCKET 9424
APPELLANT’S PROPOSED ORDER

Now comes the Appellant, Derrick Parram, by his attorney, Richard J. Hackerman, and
files the within proposed order.

PROPOSED ORDER

ORDERED, that Horseracing Integrity and Safety Authority Decision on Appeal dated
December 14, 2023 be and is hereby reversed, and it is further

ORDERED, that the Laurel Park Stewards decision dated February 9, 2023 be and is
hereby reversed.

D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge

/sf Rietrard J. Hacke :
~

Richard J Hackerinan

3635 ourt Road, Suite 208

Baltimore, Maryland 21208

(410) 243-8800

(410) 630 7232 (fax)

Attorney for the Appellant, Derrick Parram
CPF 8212010181

Richard@richardhackerman.com



mailto:Richard@richardhackerman.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 16 CFR 1.146(a) and 16 CFR 4.4(b), a copy of the forgoing is being served
this 2nd day of April, 2024, via First Class mail and/or email upon the following:
Office of the Secretary
Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW,

Suite CC-5610
Washington. DC 20580

Dana L. Gross, dgross(@ftc.gov
OALJ QALIJ@FTC.GOV

ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov

Hon. D. Michael Chappell

Chief Administrative Law Judge

Office of Administrative Law

Judges Federal Trade

Commission

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20580

(Courtesy copies via e-mail to oalj@ftc.gov and electronicfilings@ftc.gov)

John Forgy, Esquire
Attorney for HISA

830 Vermillion Peak Pass
Lexington, KY 40515
johnforgyl@gmail.com

Office of the Secretary

Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW,
Suite CC-5610

Washington. DC 20580


mailto:johnforgyl@gmail.com
mailto:electronicfilings@ftc.gov
mailto:oalj@ftc.gov
mailto:ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov
mailto:OALJ@FTC.GOV
mailto:dgross@ftc.gov
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Hon. D. Michael Chappell ___
Chief Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Law
Judges Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580

(Copies via e-mail to oalj@ftc.gov and electronicfilings@ftc.gov)

Samuel Reinhardt, Assistant General Counsel
samuel.reinhardt{@hisaus.org.

Horseracing Integrity and Safety Authority
40 T West Main Street, Suite 222

Lexington, KY 40507

Bryan H. Beauman, Esquire

via email to: bbeauman@sturgillturner.com
Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC
333 W, Vine Street, Suite 1500

Lexington, KY 40507-1681

Rebecca C. Prince Esquire .
rprice(@sturgillturner.com

Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC
333 W. Vine Street, Suite 1500

Lexington, KY 40507-1681

Leigh Reed Ireed@sturgillturner.com
Erik Winker e winker@ftc.gov

April Tabor atabor(@fc.gov

Joel Christie Jchristie@ftc.gov

Pablo Zylberglait Pylberglait@ftc.gov
Anita Thomas CTR athomas(@ftc.gov

Walter Vierser, I1
walt. vieser(@redarchsolutions.com

Louis Ulman, Esquire
ulmanlouis@gmail.com


mailto:ulmanlouis@gmail.com
mailto:athomas@ftc.gov
mailto:Pylberglait@ftc.gov
mailto:Jchristie@ftc.gov
mailto:atabor@ftc.gov
mailto:winker@ftc.gov
mailto:lreed@sturgilltumer.com
mailto:rprice@sturgilltumer.com
https://bbeawnan@stu~gillturner.com
mailto:samuel.reinhardt@hisaus.org
mailto:electronicfilings@ftc.gov
mailto:oalj@ftc.gov
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Richprd J. Hackéfing
3635 Old Road, Suite 208
altimore, Maryland 21208

"(410) 243-8800

(410) 630 7232 (fax)

Attorney for the Appellant

CPF 8212010181

Richard@richardhackerman.com



mailto:Richard@richardhackerman.com



